the City of Wilmington and Cintas Corporation for the supply of rental uniforms  
  for use by the Department of Licenses and Inspections (the “Contract”) for the  
  period of three (3) years from March 2, 2018 through March 2021, at an annual  
  price of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for a total price of Forty-Five  
  Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) 

#4505  A Resolution Supporting Continued Funding of Community Development Block  
  Grants (CDBG)  

Synopsis: This Resolution is being presented by City Council for Council’s review and 

approval. This Resolution urges the United States Congress to reject proposed